	RM PTO-1595 RE	05-02-	2003	EET U.S. DEF	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ev. 6-93)				Patent and Trademark Office
۲۵	the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10243	7786	hed original docu	ment or copy thereof.
1.	Names of conveying parties:		2. Name and a	address of receiving	g party:
	1) WILLIAM KELLEDES 2) RICHARD L. WILLIS	5.1.03	Name: BAL	LARD POWER SYS	TEMS CORPORATION
	3) 4) 5)		Internal Add	dress:	
10	6) Iditional names of conveying parties attach	ed? Yes X.No			
L_	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		Street Address: <u>15001 COMMERCE DRIVE NORTH</u>		
	Security Agreement (-			
	Other	_	City: <u>DEAF</u>	RBORN	State MI
	Execution Dates: 1) MARCH 24, 2003 4)		Zip: <u>48120</u>		
	1) MARCH 24, 2003 4) 5) 5) 6)		Additional names a	& addresses attached?	- -
- -	Application number(s) or registra	tion number(s):			OFFICE FINE
And the same of th		cument is being filed the filing date of	the application is		
	A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent N	No(s).	
	10/346,554				
	Additi	onal numbers attache	ed? Yes	<u>X</u> No	MID: 22
j.	Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	nom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number patents invol	er of applications a olved	nd1
	Name: Seed Intellectual Propert	y Law Group PLLC			
	Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE		7. Total Fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$40
	-		_X_ Enclos	ed	
	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue	e, Suite 6300	Author	ized to be charged	to deposit account
	City: Seattle State: WA ZVP: _	98104-7092	8. Deposit acc	count number:	
063	ECOOPER 00000082 10346554		19-1090		
90≀1		DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
-	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original documents.		information is tru	ue and correct and	any attached copy is a
	FRANK ABRAMONTE			± 25 A	PR 03
	Name of Person Signing	Signat		_	Date
L A	Total number of pages i	-	attachments, an		4 ge\ANGIEL\377550 1.DOC
MHO P	40. 0001-0011 (exp 4/84) - DOCKELNO. 13	J2U3.41U		C. Wil Politor dividing	REATHOTET 2 / 1330 Tr.DOC

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 014008 FRAME: 0223

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William Kelledes and Richard L. Willis (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 42018 Saratoga Circle, Canton, Michigan 48187, and 48101 Bayshore Drive, Belleville, Michigan 48111, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD TO ACHIEVE MULTIPLE EFFECTIVE RATIOS FROM A FIXED RATIO TRANSAXLE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 16, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/346,554. This application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/319,076, filed on January 16, 2002.

WHEREAS, Ballard Power Systems Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 15001 Commerce Drive North, Dearborn, Michigan 48120, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 014008 FRAME: 0224 States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

County of

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William Kelledes is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of

Notary Public

My appointment expires

	3/27/2003	f(I)	I hall				
Date	7 200	Richard L. Willis					
State of		/ ss.					
County of	WAYNE)	33.					
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard L. Willis is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.							
	Dated	3-27-	03				

Printed Name _

Signature of Notary Public >

My appointment expires

My Commission Expires May 9, 2005

 $C:\ \ Nr Portbl \ \ imanage \ \ ANGIEL \ \ 356279_1.DOC$ (130209.470)

RECORDED: 05/01/2003

3

PATENT REEL: 014008 FRAME: 0226